
Addiction Recovery Support Centers 

DBHDD in partnership with the Georgia Council for Recovery has been actively impacting Recovery within 
communities. GCSA has been supported by DBHDD and federal grants to develop recovery communities across 

Georgia to address the needs of those in or seeking recovery from substance use disorders. 

DBHDD began funding Addiction Recovery Support Centers several years ago and has recently added many new 
ARSCs for a total of 30+ ARSCs across the state. 

 

What is an 

Addiction Recovery Support Center? 

✓ A peer led program that offers non-clinical activities 
to support individuals and families on their journey in 
recovery from substance use disorders 

✓ The recovery activities are community-based 
services for those in or seeking recovery and their 
allies 

✓ Consist of activities that promote recovery, self- 
determination, self-advocacy, well-being, and 
independence. 

✓ Activities are individualized, recovery-focused, and 
based on a relationship that supports a person's 
ability to promote their own recovery 

✓ Activities include social support, linkage to and 
coordinating among other service providers, 
eliminating barriers to independence and 
continued recovery 

These ARSCs regularly hold community listening sessions to 
determine what their communities think will best support 
recovery and adjust their activities accordingly. 

 
ARSCs also welcome Allies of Recovery, such as family 
members, friends, and loved ones of people in recovery. 

What kinds of services can an Addiction 
Recovery Support Center offer? 

 
✓ Employment assistance 

✓ Transportation 

✓ Individual and peer recovery support services 

✓ Recreational support (Crossfit/Yoga) 

✓ Prosocial supports 

✓ Spiritual support 

✓ Family support 

✓ Space for independent groups (such as 12 step) 

✓ Mutual support groups (such as All Recovery) that 
support multiple pathways to recovery 

✓ Peers in Emergency Departments 
 

 
An ARSC is NOT a treatment program. There are no 
diagnoses, assessments, or payments required for people to 
participate in the ARSC’s activities. People in or seeking 
recovery may utilize this service before entering recovery and to 
have support in maintaining their recovery. 



 

Addiction Recovery Support Centers 

 
Region 

 Address Point of 
Contact 

  

Organization  Email Phone 
# 

 
1 

The Mosaic Place 321 West Ave Cedartown, GA 30125 Joshua Kelley joshuakelley@highlandrivers.org 
 

678-901-1445 

Living Proof Recovery 408 Shorter Avenue NW, Rome, GA 30165 Brittney Galvanaukas 
brittney@livingproofrecovery.org  

 
770-374-1669 

RCFF - The Connection 
  4950 Browns Bridge Road 

Cumming, GA 30041 
Kayla Bergeron http://www.theconnectionforsyth.org/ 470-253-8564 

Self-Discovery 24 602 Big A Road Suite 140 Toccoa, Ga. 30577 Johnna Anderson 
johnna@selfdiscovery24.org  

 
762-348-9970 

BRIDGE Recovery 55 Cantrell Rd Suite 102 Cleveland, GA 30528 Shelley Sidders 
Shelley@bridgerecovery.org  

 
762-348-9970 

Your Haven 30 Buchanan Bypass, Buchanan, GA 30113 Christopher Martin 
christopher@yourhavenrecovery.com 

 
678-647-4747 

Recovery Bartow – The Arena 109 Stonewall Street, Cartersville, GA 30120 Jessica Mitcham 
Jessica.mitcham@recoverybartow.org 

 
470-315-4025 

The Never Alone Clubhouse 8380-C Grady St Douglasville GA 30134 Jocelyn Wallace 
Jocelyn@neveralonech.org 

 
7704851294 

J's Place Recovery Center 664 Lanier Park Drive Gainesville, GA 30501 Jordan Hussey 
 

executive.director@jsplacerecovery.org 678-316-0403 

 
2 

REBOOT Jackson 102 Recovery Path Jefferson, GA 30549 Jennifer Langston jenn@rebootjackson.com 706-708-2259 

Divas Who Win Freedom Center 645 Hawthorne Ave, Athens, GA 30606 Chanda Santana info@divaswhowin.org 706-850-5945 

People Living in Recovery 115 Sycamore Dr. Athens, Ga. 30606 Shane Sims shane.plrecovery@gmail.com  
 

706-850-8855 

Macon Recovers 595 Wimbish Rd., Macon, GA 31210 Hannah Baker      HBaker@river-edge.org  478-803-7661 

 
 
 
 
 

 
3 

Navigate Recovery - Safe Harbor 
52 Gwinnett Dr, Suite 

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

 
Farley Barge 
 

info@navigaterecovery.org  

 

 
678-743-1808 

KSU – Center for Young Adult Addiction and Recovery 
1074 Canton Pl NW, Kennesaw, GA 

30144 

 Jessica Mcdaniel recovery@kennesaw.edu 470-578-2538 

 

Paula Crane Life Enrichment Center 1792 Mt Zion Road, Morrow, GA 30260 Ava Allison ava.allison@claytoncenter.org 770-960-2022 

The DOOR 4086 Covington Hwy Suite H, Decatur GA 30032 Charles Sperling csperling@standinc.com  404-288-4668  

Grit & Grace 2800 highway 138 SW Conyers ga 30094 Bill Carruthers gritandgracerco@gmail.com 912-656-9566 

Recovery Connections 
1305 Lakes Pkwy Suite 123 Lawrenceville, Ga 30043 

Barry Hensen barry@recoveryconnectionsinc.org 
 

678-557-2097 

R2ISE 
675 Metropolitan Pkwy SW Suite 5036, Atlanta, GA, 
30310 Alexia Jones alexia@r2isetheatre.org  678-462-8918 

 
4 

Change Center 500 Pine Ave, Albany GA 31701 
Alesha Burgman 

changecenter@albanycsb.org  
  229-299-9678 

 
5 

RISE UP 621 Academy Ave, Dublin Ga 31021 Ashley Black ablack@csbmg.com 478-353-1188 

Gardens of Hope 145 SW Broad St Lyons, Ga 30436 Amy Cruz amy.gohrco@gmail.com (912) 388-2206 

 

Freedom Through Recovery - The 
Susan Ford RCO 226 S Zetterower Ave, Statesboro, GA 30458 Catherine Tootle 

 
cmtootle@freedomthroughrecovery.org 912-764-8283 
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6 

New Roots Glynn 
500 Woodland Street, Brunswick, Ga 31523  Heather Woodard 

newrootsglynn@gmail.com  

 
9122239778 

Coweta FORCE 36 Salbide Ave. Newnan, GA 30263 Hank Arnold info@cowetaforce.org  678-633-5688 

New Life - Middle Flint Addiction Recovery 
Center 512 Millard Fuller Blvd. Americus Ga 31709 Michael Karns  Michaelk@middleflinthw.org  229-815-1169 

iHOPE 603C Russell Parkway, Warner Robins, GA 31088 Tarusa Stewart tarusa@ihopeinc.org 478-225-2895 

Connections, The Place 2B 4827 14th Avenue, Columbus, GA 31904 Ada Thomas athomas@nhbh.org 706 507 9016 
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